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Selection of Exhibitions

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

GROUND / Creative Coding Utrecht, NL
‘Electric Garden’ and ‘Poetry Generator’

| am vertical / iIMAL, Brussels, BE
‘Electric Garden’

Ways of Sensing /iii, Den Haag, NL
‘Aeolian Eggs’

When Spiders Spin Dusk /
Coreana Museum of Art - Space*C, Seoul, KR
‘Attunement’

UKAI Carnival / The Bridge, Toronto, CA
‘The Flight’

Composting Computers /
Creative Coding Utrecht, NL
‘Electric Garden’

Stimuleringsfonds Presents Talent /
Dutch Design Week 2023, NL
“Tree-001’

Artist Residency final exhibition /
Het Lage Noorden, NL
‘The Mud Walkers’

The Future of Cities / Power Plant, Seoul, KR
with 10000 Arts 10000 Acts
‘Getbol Lab’

EarthSea Talk+Screening /
Alternative Space LOOP, Seoul, KR
‘The Flight

The Beings / TAC X UnitedC, Eindhoven, NL
‘Aeolian Eggs’ and music Performance

Art Tech Tour 2022 / Energiehuis, Dordrecht, NL
‘Aeolian Eggs’ and ‘BranchlO’

ZerO1ne Day / SFactory, Seoul, KR
‘The Flight’, “The Wild Trace’

KONTAMINATION Residency finissage /
Kruisruimte, Eindhoven, NL

Big Draw Zutphen / Dat Bolwerck, Zutphen, NL
‘Machine in Flux - Wood’

‘Re-re-reincarnations’ Solo exhibition / Extrapool, NL
During Big Draw Nijmegen

Sunjoo Lee

Education

2013
-2018

2012

2020

2019

2018

Design Academy Eindhoven
BA (Man and Communication)

Korea National University of Arts
Foundation in Visual Arts

Joint Venture / Kunstvereniging Diepenheim, NL
‘Machine in Flux - Wood’

Nested Realities / De Heuvel, NL
STRP Spacemakers Project ‘Nested Realities’

Sonic Territories Festival / Vienna, AT
‘Machine in Flux - Wood’

Ars Electronica Festival 2020 /
Johannes Kepler University, Linz, AT
‘Machine in Flux - Wood’

Krasj Biennale 5 / Ninove, BE
‘Wavy Tales’

Drawing Trees, Drawing Time / TAC, NL
‘Machine in Flux - Wood’

Stream of Trials /
Sign Projectspace Groningen, NL
‘LCCD’ and other works

Eindhoven Film Festival / Natlab, Eindhoven, NL
‘Wavy Tales Expo’

The Symbiocene Forest /

BioArt Laboratories, NL

during Dutch Design Week 2019
‘Machine in Flux - Wood’

Groeiende machines, Bomen van tijd /
Vitalis Peppelrode, Eindhoven, NL
‘Machine in Flux - Wood’

Digital Dilemma: The Architecture of Trust /
Bureau Europa, NL
‘Wavy Tales’

G18 Design Academy Eindhoven Graduation Show,
during Dutch Design Week 2018 /

De Campina, Eindhoven, NL

‘Wavy Tales’

Tool for Fiction: Active Archive for Artist’s Publishing
/ Insa Art Space, Seoul, KR
‘We Are the Market! Manifesto’



Selection of Presentations, Lectures, Workshops

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

Iterations Symposium,
The Grey Space in the Middle, Den Haag, NL
Talk ‘Iterations of Electric Garden’

Fiber Symposium + Warming Up Festival, NL
Talk ‘Electric Garden’

The Cookery iMAL, Brussels, NL
Workshop ‘Fermenting the Earth, Wiring the Mud’
Panel discussion, 2.5 days workshop

Thursday evening workshop at Waag Futurelab, NL
Presentations and mud cells making

Creative Coding Utrecht, NL
Series of 2 workshops ‘Electric Garden’

Numun Fund Feminist Tech Meetup at Naivasha, KE
Workshop on mud cells powering radio

Critical Infrastructure Lab,
University of Amsterdam, NL
3-days workshop ‘Electric Garden’

MozFest Amsterdam, NL
Workshop ‘Gardening as Electricity Making’

Creative Coding Utrecht, NL
Workshop ‘Electric Garden’

Fiber Symposium, Amsterdam, NL
Practices of Digital Resilience & Permacomputing
Guest Speaker ‘“Tree-001’

Seo-Seoul Museum of Art (pre-open), KR
Series of 4 workshops ‘Fluid machines and sentient
creatures’ for high school students

Design Academy Eindhoven, NL
Workshop ‘Gardening as Electricity Making’

Varia Rotterdam, NL
Workshop ‘Gardening as Electricity Making’

Artez University of the Arts Zwolle, NL
5-days workshop ‘Bodies Within Bodies -
The Cyborg Case of Endosymbiosis’

University of Applied Sciences Dusseldorf, DE
Online lecture on artist practice by Sunjoo Lee

MU hybrid art house Real Live Thursdays #5, NL
Presentation and panel talk “Tree-001’

Workshop for teachers of Sint Lucas Eindhoven, NL
‘Build Your Crazy Symbiocene’

Technical University Eindhoven Summer School, NL
Workshop ‘Build Your Crazy Symbiocene’

MAD emergent art center, NL
Workshop ‘Phototropic Robots’

De Toekomstbouwers / VPRO, NL
Broadcasted interview ‘Machine in Flux - Wood’

2018

Eindhoven Film Festival 2019, NL
Film ‘Wavy Tales’, Workshop ‘The Metamorphic
Myth Generator’

Albert Van Abbehuis, NL
Talk ‘Machine in Flux - Wood’
Workshop ‘Build Your Crazy Symbiocene’

Maker Faire 2019 Eindhoven, NL
Workshop ‘Phototropic Robots’

KIKK Festival Namur, BE
Workshop ‘Phototropic Robots’

Maker Faire 2018 Eindhoven, NL
Workshop ‘Phototropic Robots’

Commissions, Grants, Artist Residencies

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

Stimuleringsfonds project grant received for ‘Electric
Garden’ 2025-2026

Artist-in-residence at Creative Coding Utrecht (since
March 2024 ~ Ongoing), NL

Intelligent Terrains group residency by Junghyun
Kim and UKAI Projects / Ferme Lanthorn, Ontario,
CA (Sept.)

Artist residency at Het Lage Noorden, NL (Nov.-
Dec.)

Getbol Lab Residency, Daebudo, Ansan, KR
(July)

Stimuleringsfonds Talent Development Fund
received for 2022-2023

ZerO1ne Residency (Hyundai Motors) / Seoul, KR
7 months residency (Mar.-Oct.)

KONT Residency ‘Kontamination’ / Kruisruimte, NL
Group residency (Jan.-Feb.)

STRP Co-creation project ‘Spacemakers’
guiding 12 students making an art project together
for 5 months (Feb.-June)

Journal Society for Cultural Anthropology
Publication of essay ‘Intentions’

Group Residency ‘Stream of Trials’ (Sep.-Oct.)
Sign Projectspace Groningen, NL

PLOKTA Technology Film Festival Amsterdam
Member of the Programming Committee

MAD emergent art center / Eindhoven, NL
Artist Residency (Jan.-Oct.)

Cultuur Eindhoven project grant received for
‘Machine in Flux - Wood’



