Sunjoo Lee

Sunjoo Lee

Born in South Korea in 1993 Dutch national

www.sunioolee.com +31 643083555

sunjoo.contact@gmail.com

Education

2013 Design Academy Eindhoven

BA (Man and Communication) -2018

2012 Korea National University of Arts

Foundation in Visual Arts

Selection of Exhibitions

2025 GROUND / Creative Coding Utrecht, NL

'Electric Garden' and 'Poetry Generator'

I am vertical / iMAL, Brussels, BE

'Electric Garden'

Ways of Sensing / iii, Den Haag, NL

'Aeolian Eggs'

When Spiders Spin Dusk /

Coreana Museum of Art - Space*C, Seoul, KR

'Attunement'

UKAI Carnival / The Bridge, Toronto, CA 2024

'The Flight'

Composting Computers /

Creative Coding Utrecht, NL

'Electric Garden'

Stimuleringsfonds Presents Talent / 2023

Dutch Design Week 2023, NL

'Tree-001'

Artist Residency final exhibition /

Het Lage Noorden, NL 'The Mud Walkers'

The Future of Cities / Power Plant, Seoul, KR

with 10000 Arts 10000 Acts

'Getbol Lab'

EarthSea Talk+Screening /

Alternative Space LOOP, Seoul, KR

'The Flight'

The Beings / TAC X UnitedC, Eindhoven, NL 2022

'Aeolian Eggs' and music Performance

Art Tech Tour 2022 / Energiehuis, Dordrecht, NL

'Aeolian Eggs' and 'BranchIO'

Zer01ne Day / SFactory, Seoul, KR

'The Flight', 'The Wild Trace'

KONTAMINATION Residency finissage /

Kruisruimte, Eindhoven, NL

Big Draw Zutphen / Dat Bolwerck, Zutphen, NL 2021

'Machine in Flux - Wood'

'Re-re-reincarnations' Solo exhibition / Extrapool, NL

During Big Draw Nijmegen

Joint Venture / Kunstvereniging Diepenheim, NL

'Machine in Flux - Wood'

Nested Realities / De Heuvel, NL

STRP Spacemakers Project 'Nested Realities'

Sonic Territories Festival / Vienna, AT

'Machine in Flux - Wood'

2020 Ars Electronica Festival 2020 /

Johannes Kepler University, Linz, AT

'Machine in Flux - Wood'

Krasj Biennale 5 / Ninove, BE

'Wavy Tales'

Drawing Trees, Drawing Time / TAC, NL

'Machine in Flux - Wood'

Stream of Trials /

Sign Projectspace Groningen, NL

'LCCD' and other works

2019 Eindhoven Film Festival / Natlab, Eindhoven, NL

'Wavy Tales Expo'

The Symbiocene Forest / BioArt Laboratories, NL

during Dutch Design Week 2019

'Machine in Flux - Wood'

Groeiende machines, Bomen van tijd / Vitalis Peppelrode, Eindhoven, NL

'Machine in Flux - Wood'

Digital Dilemma: The Architecture of Trust /

Bureau Europa, NL

'Wavy Tales'

2018 G18 Design Academy Eindhoven Graduation Show,

during Dutch Design Week 2018 / De Campina, Eindhoven, NL

'Wavy Tales'

Tool for Fiction: Active Archive for Artist's Publishing

/ Insa Art Space, Seoul, KR 'We Are the Market! Manifesto'

Selecti	on of Presentations, Lectures, Workshops		
2025	Iterations Symposium, The Grey Space in the Middle, Den Haag, NL Talk 'Iterations of Electric Garden'		Eindhoven Film Festival 2019, NL Film 'Wavy Tales', Workshop 'The Metamorphic Myth Generator'
	Fiber Symposium + Warming Up Festival, NL Talk 'Electric Garden'		Albert Van Abbehuis, NL Talk 'Machine in Flux - Wood'
	The Cookery iMAL, Brussels, NL Workshop 'Fermenting the Earth, Wiring the Mud' Panel discussion, 2.5 days workshop		Workshop 'Build Your Crazy Symbiocene' Maker Faire 2019 Eindhoven, NL Workshop 'Phototropic Robots'
	Thursday evening workshop at Waag Futurelab, NL Presentations and mud cells making		KIKK Festival Namur, BE Workshop 'Phototropic Robots'
	Creative Coding Utrecht, NL Series of 2 workshops 'Electric Garden'	2018	Maker Faire 2018 Eindhoven, NL Workshop 'Phototropic Robots'
	Numun Fund Feminist Tech Meetup at Naivasha, KE Workshop on mud cells powering radio		
	Critical Infrastructure Lab,	Commi	issions, Grants, Artist Residencies
	University of Amsterdam, NL 3-days workshop 'Electric Garden'	2025	Stimuleringsfonds project grant received for 'Electric Garden' 2025-2026
2024	MozFest Amsterdam, NL Workshop 'Gardening as Electricity Making'	2024	Artist-in-residence at Creative Coding Utrecht (since March 2024 ~ Ongoing), NL
	Creative Coding Utrecht, NL Workshop 'Electric Garden'	2023	Intelligent Terrains group residency by Junghyun Kim and UKAI Projects / Ferme Lanthorn, Ontario,
2023	Fiber Symposium, Amsterdam, NL Practices of Digital Resilience & Permacomputing		CA (Sept.) Artist residency at Het Lage Noorden, NL (Nov
	Guest Speaker 'Tree-001'		Dec.)
	Seo-Seoul Museum of Art (pre-open), KR Series of 4 workshops 'Fluid machines and sentient creatures' for high school students		Getbol Lab Residency, Daebudo, Ansan, KR (July)
	Design Academy Eindhoven, NL Workshop 'Gardening as Electricity Making'	2022	Stimuleringsfonds Talent Development Fund received for 2022-2023
	Varia Rotterdam, NL Workshop 'Gardening as Electricity Making'		Zer01ne Residency (Hyundai Motors) / Seoul, KR 7 months residency (MarOct.)
2022	Artez University of the Arts Zwolle, NL 5-days workshop 'Bodies Within Bodies - The Cyborg Case of Endosymbiosis'		KONT Residency 'Kontamination' / Kruisruimte, NL Group residency (JanFeb.)
2021	University of Applied Sciences Düsseldorf, DE Online lecture on artist practice by Sunjoo Lee	2021	STRP Co-creation project 'Spacemakers' guiding 12 students making an art project together for 5 months (FebJune)
	MU hybrid art house Real Live Thursdays #5, NL Presentation and panel talk 'Tree-001'		Journal Society for Cultural Anthropology Publication of essay 'Intentions'
	Workshop for teachers of Sint Lucas Eindhoven, NL 'Build Your Crazy Symbiocene'	2020	Group Residency 'Stream of Trials' (SepOct.) Sign Projectspace Groningen, NL
2020	Technical University Eindhoven Summer School, NL Workshop 'Build Your Crazy Symbiocene'		PLOKTA Technology Film Festival Amsterdam Member of the Programming Committee
	MAD emergent art center, NL Workshop 'Phototropic Robots'	2019	MAD emergent art center / Eindhoven, NL Artist Residency (JanOct.)
2019	De Toekomstbouwers / VPRO, NL Broadcasted interview 'Machine in Flux - Wood'		Cultuur Eindhoven project grant received for 'Machine in Flux - Wood'